
COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
Ph  :   +61418171317E-mail  :  scott@computime.com.au

ROUND 1

October 12

Kayo Stadium
2024 2024

Redcliffe, Qld

................................................................. ................................................................. .................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Kevin Williams Clerk of Course - Cameron Scheuber

CR22 85cc
Practice/Qualifying - Group 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 12/10/24 Started at: 13:21:33
Event: Q02 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Sunny Starters: 14
Track: Good Posted at: 1:39 PM

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev 

1 113 Ritchie LAWLER (NSW) / Carr Brothers M-cycles / Complete 
Racing Solutions / Adduso Concrete & Plumbing

KTM 1:01.777  7 of 11

2 295 Seth THOMAS (NSW) / Gas Gas Australia GasGas 1:03.889  9 of 11 2.112 2.112
3 211 Declan SMART (SA) GasGas 1:05.358  9 of 11 3.581 1.469
4 102 Deegan FORT (WA) Yamaha 1:05.656 10 of 11 3.879 .298
5 350 Dylan GROMBALL (SA) KTM 1:05.672  9 of 11 3.895 .016
6 121 Carter THOMAS (NSW) / CXC Racing KTM 1:07.020  9 of 11 5.243 1.348
7 411 MAX ANDERSON (NSW) / Loded Crossfit / Wearlusty / Troy 

Lee Designs / Funnelweb / ODI Grips / Penrite
KTM 1:07.747 10 of 10 5.970 .727

8 169 Tyson WILLIAMS (NSW) / Incite Graphics / Kirby Excavation / 
Sarcor Trading / Singleton Bike Shop

GasGas 1:07.994 11 of 11 6.217 .247

9 219 Lachlan VINCENT (NSW) / Wagga Motorcycles / Wearelusty / 
Troylee Designs

KTM 1:08.140 10 of 10 6.363 .146

10 212 Lachlan NEVELL (NSW) / NJN Lawyers / Powersport Central / 
Hostile Handwear

Husqvarna 1:08.559 10 of 11 6.782 .419

11 203 Jahli THOMPSON (NSW) / Chris Watson M-c /  ProMoto 
Suspension / Incite Graphics / Bolt Everywear

Husqvarna 1:08.660  9 of 10 6.883 .101

12 265 Eliza DENNIS (NSW) / Gas Gas Australia Gasgas 1:09.633  7 of 10 7.856 .973
13 806 Tate BUNTING (NSW) / Work Rest Play Dubbo Yamaha 1:14.781  9 of  9 13.004 5.148
14 106 Kaden FARRELL (QLD) KTM 1:22.959  6 of  6 21.182 8.178

***  ALL RIDERS QUALIFY FOR HEATS  ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
Ph  :   +61418171317E-mail  :  scott@computime.com.au

ROUND 1

October 12

Kayo Stadium
2024 2024

Redcliffe, Qld

................................................................. ................................................................. .................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Kevin Williams Clerk of Course - Cameron Scheuber

CR22 85cc
Practice/Qualifying - Group 2
PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES

Date: 12/10/24 Started at: 13:21:33
Event: Q02 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Sunny Starters: 14
Track: Good Posted at: 1:39 PM

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10 Lap 11
102 Deegan FORT (WA) 54.043 1:14.992 1:10.660 1:08.826 1:10.634 1:05.667 1:19.276 1:16.586 1:06.438 1:05.656 1:25.016
106 Kaden FARRELL (QLD) 45.631 1:19.716 1:18.426 2:51.934 1:36.666 1:22.959
113 Ritchie LAWLER (NSW) 38.331 1:06.443 1:05.214 1:06.963 1:05.046 1:25.258 1:01.777 1:29.567 1:03.042 1:19.891 1:02.039
121 Carter THOMAS (NSW) 37.763 1:35.705 1:13.435 1:12.788 1:15.281 1:10.672 1:10.328 1:09.483 1:07.020 1:07.409 1:07.456
169 Tyson WILLIAMS (NSW) 35.820 1:11.855 1:09.476 1:13.418 1:12.434 1:12.070 1:28.251 1:11.451 1:13.551 1:09.064 1:07.994
203 Jahli THOMPSON (NSW) 47.977 1:22.180 1:15.494 1:08.942 1:15.735 1:09.387 1:25.120 1:18.949 1:08.660 1:23.183
211 Declan SMART (SA) 35.116 1:08.414 1:05.675 1:06.967 1:11.576 1:10.172 1:09.820 1:07.468 1:05.358 1:18.336 1:07.353
212 Lachlan NEVELL (NSW) 48.850 1:20.272 1:20.210 1:13.169 1:10.911 1:10.062 1:09.376 1:11.297 1:12.876 1:08.559 1:09.507
219 Lachlan VINCENT (NSW) 40.962 1:14.824 1:12.187 1:17.738 1:16.260 1:11.085 1:08.148 1:36.525 1:17.688 1:08.140
265 Eliza DENNIS (NSW) 55.789 1:14.987 1:19.067 1:15.569 1:13.469 1:10.518 1:09.633 1:10.530 1:10.312 1:31.308
295 Seth THOMAS (NSW) 29.485 1:06.787 1:06.277 1:13.785 1:18.375 1:05.643 1:19.253 1:05.569 1:03.889 1:12.153 1:12.989
350 Dylan GROMBALL (SA) 31.317 1:07.401 1:05.730 1:06.687 1:11.721 1:08.542 1:06.717 1:22.288 1:05.672 1:07.179 1:11.867
411 MAX ANDERSON (NSW) 39.875 1:14.224 1:09.510 1:15.921 1:14.915 1:12.567 1:40.676 1:08.855 1:32.345 1:07.747
806 Tate BUNTING (NSW) 46.127 1:20.392 2:05.181 1:50.931 1:17.016 1:17.060 1:18.514 1:15.098 1:14.781

***  ALL RIDERS QUALIFY FOR HEATS  ***
The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
Ph  :   +61418171317E-mail  :  scott@computime.com.au

ROUND 1

October 12
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2024 2024

Redcliffe, Qld
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Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Kevin Williams Clerk of Course - Cameron Scheuber

CR22 85cc
Practice/Qualifying - Group 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 12/10/24 Started at: 13:21:33
Event: Q02 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Sunny Starters: 14
Track: Good Posted at: 1:39 PM

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:36.272 295 Seth THOMAS (NSW) GasGas 1:06.787 2
1:44.774 113 Ritchie LAWLER (NSW) KTM 1:06.443 2
2:42.549 295 Seth THOMAS (NSW) GasGas 1:06.277 3
2:44.448 350 Dylan GROMBALL (SA) KTM 1:05.730 3
2:49.205 211 Declan SMART (SA) GasGas 1:05.675 3
2:49.988 113 Ritchie LAWLER (NSW) KTM 1:05.214 3
5:01.997 113 Ritchie LAWLER (NSW) KTM 1:05.046 5
7:29.032 113 Ritchie LAWLER (NSW) KTM 1:01.777 7

***  ALL RIDERS QUALIFY FOR HEATS  ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
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October 12
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Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Kevin Williams Clerk of Course - Cameron Scheuber

CR22 85cc
Overall Qualifying

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 12/10/24 Posted at: 1:39 PM

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Name Machine Q01  Q02  Lap  

1 22 Tate REED (NSW) KTM 1:00.449 1:00.449
2 113 Ritchie LAWLER (NSW) / Carr Brothers M-cycles / Complete Racing Solutions / 

Adduso Concrete & Plumbing
KTM 1:01.777 1:01.777

3 75 Cooper FORD (TAS) KTM 1:02.255 1:02.255
4 43 Jaggar TOWNLEY (QLD) Yamaha 1:03.732 1:03.732
5 100 Nixon DARRAGH (QLD) / Rising M-sports / APO / Motorex / JPMotorsports / Forth / 

Fist Handwear
Husqvarna 1:03.812 1:03.812

6 295 Seth THOMAS (NSW) / Gas Gas Australia GasGas 1:03.889 1:03.889
7 99 Zander KRUIK (QLD) / Trademark Signs / KD Moto / Thrila / Glen Echo Dirt Bike Park GasGas 1:03.950 1:03.950
8 29 Jack NUNN (NSW) / 102 Motor Sports / Alpine Stars Aust. / Hostile Hand Ware GasGas 1:04.410 1:04.410
9 30 Nate PERRETT (QLD) / Motorex Junior Development Team / KTM Aust. / Motorex 

Aust. / Maxxis
KTM 1:05.028 1:05.028

10 211 Declan SMART (SA) GasGas 1:05.358 1:05.358
11 102 Deegan FORT (WA) Yamaha 1:05.656 1:05.656
12 350 Dylan GROMBALL (SA) KTM 1:05.672 1:05.672
13 121 Carter THOMAS (NSW) / CXC Racing KTM 1:07.020 1:07.020
14 17 Connor GUILLOT (VIC) / MX111 Coaching / Powersport Solutions / Fox Racing Aust. 

/ Guillot Enterprises
Yamaha 1:07.240 1:07.240

15 411 MAX ANDERSON (NSW) / Loded Crossfit / Wearlusty / Troy Lee Designs / 
Funnelweb / ODI Grips / Penrite

KTM 1:07.747 1:07.747

16 169 Tyson WILLIAMS (NSW) / Incite Graphics / Kirby Excavation / Sarcor Trading / 
Singleton Bike Shop

GasGas 1:07.994 1:07.994

17 219 Lachlan VINCENT (NSW) / Wagga Motorcycles / Wearelusty / Troylee Designs KTM 1:08.140 1:08.140
18 212 Lachlan NEVELL (NSW) / NJN Lawyers / Powersport Central / Hostile Handwear Husqvarna 1:08.559 1:08.559
19 203 Jahli THOMPSON (NSW) / Chris Watson M-c /  ProMoto Suspension / Incite Graphics 

/ Bolt Everywear
Husqvarna 1:08.660 1:08.660

20 265 Eliza DENNIS (NSW) / Gas Gas Australia Gasgas 1:09.633 1:09.633
21 19 Max OAKLEY (VIC) / Race Ready Susp. / Matt Jones M-cycles / Fox Racing Aus / 

Willmax Graphics
Husqvarna 1:12.270 1:12.270

22 12 Jobe BIRCH (VIC) Other 1:13.925 1:13.925
23 32 Paul REFALO (NSW) / Supermoto New England / Giant Tamworth Yamaha 1:14.306 1:14.306
24 806 Tate BUNTING (NSW) / Work Rest Play Dubbo Yamaha 1:14.781 1:14.781
25 106 Kaden FARRELL (QLD) KTM 1:22.959 1:22.959
26 27 Ethan WOLFE (NSW) / Husqvarna Junior Racing Team / Motorex / T DUB / Maxxix / 

M2R / SKDA / MPE
Husqvarna 2:08.628 2:08.628

***  ALL RIDERS QUALIFY FOR HEATS  ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


